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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
lQuinton, Inc. | 07/23/2004 || CORPORATION: WASHINGTON|
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd. |

|Street Address: ||900 Walnut Ridge Drive |

|City: ||Hart|and |
|State/Country: |WiISCONSIN |

[Postal Code: 153029 |

[Entity Type: [CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2433119 ARTREK

Registration Number: 2541113 CORTREK

Registration Number: 2719596 DISCOVERY

Registration Number: 2433118 VENTREK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 4142259755

Email: cjs@boylefred.com

Cobby J. Shereff

250 East Wisconsin Avenue

Suite 1030

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

408.023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Cobby J. Shereff

900011713
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Total Attachments: 3

source=Quinton-Camtronics TM Assignment#page.tif
source=Quinton-Camtronics TM Assignment (2)#page .tif
source=Quinton-Camtronics TM Assignment (3)#page .tif
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This assignment is made by Quinton, Inc., a Washington corporation, located and

doing business at 3303 Monte Villa Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98021, to Camtronics Medical

Systems, Ltd., a Wisconsin corporation, location and doing business at 900 Walnut Ridge Drive,

Hartland, Wisconsin 53029.

Quinton, Inc. is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof or

applications for registration thereof (hereafter the "Trademark Rights"):

Country
US

US

Canada

CT™M

UsS

Canada

CT™

Australia

Benelux

Germany
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Serial No./
Reg. No.

75/801,422
2,433,119

75/748,237
2,541,113

1,041,976
TMAS51,767

1457761
1457761

75/748,238
2,719,596

1,041,975

1456532
1456532

599,707
B599,707

775699
510,111

Q1770/10 Wz
2,088,391

Filing Date
Issue Date

09/17/1999
03/06/2001

07/12/1999
02/19/2002

01/10/2000
10/01/2001

01/11/2000
02/13/2001

07/12/1999
05/27/2003

01/10/2000

01/11/2000
04/30/2001

04/02/1993
04/02/1993

02/10/1992
02/10/1992

06/03/1993
12/28/1994

Mark

ARTREK

CORTREK

CORTREK

CORTREK

DISCOVERY

DISCOVERY

DISCOVERY

Q-CATH

Q-CATH

Q-CATH
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United Kingdom 1532660 04/17/1993 Q-CATH

1532660 04/17/1993
uUs 75/801,421 09/17/1999 VENTREK
2,433,118 03/06/2001

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Quinton, Inc. as of October 20, 2003 sells, transfers and assigns to Camtronics
Medical Systems, Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks incorporated in the Trademark Rights. This
assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of any of the

trademarks, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement.

This assignment includes any and all rights held by Quinton, Inc. in any of the
Trademark Rights in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

Quinton, Inc. further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and
deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in Camtronics
Medical Systems, Ltd. to the trademarks. Quinton, Inc. will upon request, sign all papers, make all
rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of Camtronics Medical

Systems, Ltd.

Quinton, Inc. hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and
to the Trademark Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the
Trademark Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or
inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Trademark Rights to
Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd..
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Executed this __ X3 day of doly , 2004.

QUINTON, INC.

Name: ~Tim J. ALY
Title:  ASS. SHPAT  SECraTdey

State of [/ASHinGTDAl )

County of Snosomisy )

Personally appeared before me this % ﬁrd dayof  TJury 20 04
Tim I Way , to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed
tot 0] ent_and gckpo ldged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said
instr¥ment as his free and voluntary act ajd deed for the use and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
State of Washington
CATHERINE A HOLVECK

Oithonme @ Yotveot

Notary Public
My Commission expires: /N4y /1, 200

SEAY .My Appointment Expires May 11, 2008 |

Accepted this gﬂﬂ day of , 2004.

CAMTRONICS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LTD.

L frtin.

e: A o NFe i
e N Doagus  EFv

State of //// sconsia )
SSs
County of %ﬂk&fﬁé] )

/Perso f?ly eared before me this 3/‘J day of jﬂ £ ,2004
5, rry , to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregomg instrument, and aclmowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the,use and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL
My Commission expires: ///,2/ /ﬂ 7
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