TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quinton, Inc.		07/23/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd.
Street Address:	900 Walnut Ridge Drive
City:	Hartland
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2433119	ARTREK
Registration Number:	2541113	CORTREK
Registration Number:	2719596	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2433118	VENTREK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142259755

Email: cjs@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Cobby J. Shereff

Address Line 1: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1030

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408.023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cobby J. Shereff

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0176

900011713

Total Attachments: 3

source=Quinton-Camtronics TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Quinton-Camtronics TM Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=Quinton-Camtronics TM Assignment (3)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This assignment is made by Quinton, Inc., a Washington corporation, located and doing business at 3303 Monte Villa Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98021, to Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd., a Wisconsin corporation, location and doing business at 900 Walnut Ridge Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029.

Quinton, Inc. is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof or applications for registration thereof (hereafter the "Trademark Rights"):

Country	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date <u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
US	75/801,422 2,433,119	09/17/1999 03/06/2001	ARTREK
US	75/748,237 2,541,113	07/12/1999 02/19/2002	CORTREK
Canada	1,041,976 TMA551,767	01/10/2000 10/01/2001	CORTREK
CTM	1457761 1457761	01/11/2000 02/13/2001	CORTREK
US	75/748,238 2,719,596	07/12/1999 05/27/2003	DISCOVERY
Canada	1,041,975	01/10/2000	DISCOVERY
CTM	1456532 1456532	01/11/2000 04/30/2001	DISCOVERY
Australia	599,707 B599,707	04/02/1993 04/02/1993	Q-CATH
Benelux	775699 510,111	02/10/1992 02/10/1992	Q-CATH
Germany	Q1770/10 Wz 2,088,391	06/03/1993 12/28/1994	Q-CATH

- 1 -

United Kingdom	1532660 1532660	04/17/1993 04/17/1993	Q-CATH
US	75/801,421 2,433,118	09/17/1999 03/06/2001	VENTREK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Quinton, Inc. as of October 20, 2003 sells, transfers and assigns to Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks incorporated in the Trademark Rights. This assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of any of the trademarks, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement.

This assignment includes any and all rights held by Quinton, Inc. in any of the Trademark Rights in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

Quinton, Inc. further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd. to the trademarks. Quinton, Inc. will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd.

Quinton, Inc. hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Trademark Rights to Camtronics Medical Systems, Ltd..

Executed this 23 rd day of July, 2004.
QUINTON, INC.
Name: Tim J. WAY Title: ASSISTANT SECTATARY
State of WASHINGTON)
County of SNOHOMISH)
Personally appeared before me this 23rd day of July ,20 04. Tim J. Way , to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public SEA My Appointment Expires May 11. 2008 Accepted this 3ul day of My Commission expires: May 11, 2008 Accepted this 3ul day of ,2004. CAMTRONICS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LTD.
State of Waukesha) ss County of Waukesha) ss County of Mankesha) ss Title: Wantesha) ss County of Mankesha) ss To me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth. SEAL Notary Public My Commission expires: 11/21/04